Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that we, Jeremy Woodside and Christopher Ratten, the Joint Liquidators of the above named, intend declaring a first dividend to the creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 7 April 2015, the last day for proving, to submit their proof of debt to us at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3HF and, if so requested by us, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Date of Appointment: 16 February 2012

Office Holder details: Jeremy Woodside and Christopher Ratten (IP Nos. 9515 and 9338) both of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3HF

For further details contact: Kate Miller. Tel: 0161 8304000

Jeremy Nigel Ian Woodside, Joint Liquidator

11 February 2015

(2292057)

HEDLEIGH (MAYFAIR) LIMITED

05678243

Registered office: Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY

Principal Trading Address: 5th Floor, Berkeley Square, London, W1J 6HF

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that the Liquidator proposes declaring a dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company. The last date for proving debts against the Company is 16 March 2015, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Simon Renshaw (IP No: 9712) of Accura Accountants Business Recovery Turnaround Ltd, Langley House, Park Road, East Finchley, London, N2 8EY the Liquidator of the Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends declaring an interim dividend within 2 months of the last date for proving. Date of appointment: 9 January 2015.

For further details contact: Navjeet Mann, Tel: 020 8444 2000. Simon Renshaw, Liquidator 19 February 2015 (225

(2292043)

KEARSLEY PRECISION ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED 05361061

Registered office: C/o D M Patel FCCA, First Floor, Merritt House, Hill Avenue, Amersham HP6 5BQ

Principal trading address: 8-9 Herongate Trading Estate, Paycocke Road, Basildon, Essex SS14 3EU

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that the Liquidator of the above-named company intends to declare and distribute a first dividend to unsecured creditors within the period of 2 months from the last date of proving mentioned below.

Every person claiming to be a creditor of the above-named company is required, on or before 20 March 2015, which is the last date for proving, to submit his proof of debt to the Liquidator of the abovenamed company at First Floor, Merritt House, Hill Avenue, Amersham HP6 5BQ and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date of proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved. A creditor who has already had his debt rejected or expunged need not apply.

D M Patel, Liquidator (IP No: 8668)

Further information: Dev@devpatel.demon.co.uk

20 February 2015

(2292037)

KIRKPATRICK EXECUTIVE SEARCH AND SELECTION LIMITED 04655488

Registered office: Albemarle House, 1 Albemarle Street, London W1S 4HA

Principal trading address: 11 Raven Wharf Apartments, 14 Lafone Street, London SE1 2LR

I, Nimish Chandrakant Patel, hereby give notice that on 14 August 2013, I was appointed Liquidator of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to creditors of the above Company in no later than 2 months from the date of this notice. Creditors who have not yet submitted their claims in the liquidation are required to send in their full names and addresses, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors, (if any) to me at Nimish C Patel, Re10 (London) Limited, Albemarle House, 1 Albemarle Street, London, W1S 4HA, and if so required by notice in writing from me, are personally or by their solicitors to come in and prove their debts or claims before 17 March 2015, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Nimish Chandrakant Patel (IP Number 8679) of Re10 (London) Limited, Albemarle House, Albemarle Street, London W1S 4HA was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 14 August 2013. Further information is available from the offices of Re10 (London) Limited on 0207 355 6161.

20 February 2015 *Nimish C Patel*, Liquidator

(2292059)

MITREM PREMIER RECRUITMENT LIMITED 05880041

Registered office: c/o Lameys, First Floor, Envoy House, Longbridge Road, Plymouth PL6 8LU

Principal Trading Address: Formerly: The Studio, Alton Place, Plymouth, PL4 8JR

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Liquidators of the above-named Company intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend to creditors within the period of two months from the last date of proving mentioned below. Every person claiming to be a creditor of the above-named Company is required, on or before 16 March 2015, which is the last date for proving, to submit his Proof of Debt to the Liquidators, Michelle Anne Weir (IP No: 9107) and Simon Wesley Hicks (IP No: 13450) both at Lameys, First Floor, Envoy House, Longbridge Road, Plymouth PL6 8LU and, if so requested, to provide such further details to produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that date or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved. The winding up of the Company is a creditors voluntary winding up. The distribution proposed to be made is to be the first and final distribution in the winding up of the above-named Company and, accordingly, the Liquidators may make that distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved. Date of Appointment: 31 May 2013.

Further information contact Martyn Searle, Email: info@lameys.co.uk, Tel: 01752 254912.

Simon Hicks, Joint Liquidator 19 February 2015

(2292046)

POINTER DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE LIMITED

02251321

Registered office: 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL

Principal Trading Address: Bellway Court, Silkwood Park, Wakefield, West Yorkshire, WF5 9TL

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required on or before 16 March 2015, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Matthew David Smith of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. I intend to declare the dividend within 2 months on the above date. This will be a first and final dividend in the Liquidation of the Company.